



Digital Service (Email/What's app/SMS /By Hand)

Ref: LRN/AUGUST-24/00010

Date: 28-08-2024

1. Shailendra Singh
E-235, Block-E, Sector- 22, Noida, Gautam Buddha Nagar, 201301

SUB: LOAN RECALL NOTICE - LOAN AGREEMENT NO. LAI-00022663.

Sir/Madam,

Under instructions from our client M/s. LENDINGKART Finance LTD., A Non-Banking Finance Company incorporated under the provision of the Companies Act, 1956 and having its corporate office at 401, 4th Floor, Iconic Shyamal, Near Shyamal Cross Road, Ahmedabad – 380015, we hereby serve you with the following notice, the contents whereof you may please note: -:

1. Our client, aforementioned, is inter-alia, engaged in the business of rendering financial/credit facilities, in the form of Business loans to the intending borrowers as Lender/Co- Lender/Service Provider.
2. That you, the aforementioned addressee/s, in your capacity as Borrower/Co Borrower/Guarantor applied for seeking a financial facility from LENDINGKART Finance LTD. and our client LENDINGKART Finance LTD. which is a Lender/Co-Lender/Service Provider of LENDINGKART Finance LTD. from where you have taken a financial facility.
3. That the LENDINGKART Finance LTD. have assigned/given all rights to our Client M/s LENDINGKART Finance LTD. to initiate Legal actions or take follow-up for repayments of the loan availed by the addressee.
4. That after considering your loan application and relying upon the your representations and information provided by you, LENDINGKART Finance LTD. granted you a loan in the sum of Rs 60000 vide loan agreement No. LAI-00022663 which amount you, the aforementioned addressees, agreed to repay the entire loan along with interest thereupon, in the mode of equated monthly installments as per terms of loan agreement, executed in this regard and schedule of charges provided to you at the time of loan disbursal.
5. In consideration of the aforementioned loan availed from LENDINGKART Finance LTD. you, the aforementioned addressees, executed various documents in favour of LENDINGKART Finance LTD., including the loan agreement, promissory note etc.
6. You, the aforementioned addressees, have however, failed/avoided to adhere to the terms of the repayment of the said loan agreement, and have thus defaulted and neglected to pay various EMIs. Under these circumstances, you, the aforementioned addressees, have committed breach of the terms of the loan agreement, and have consequently rendered yourselves liable to repay the entire loan amount, along with interest thereupon as well as other charges, to our client, forthwith. Our client has therefore no option but to recall the entire loan, with interest and other charges. As on date, a total sum of Rs 133828 due and payable as on 2024-06-15 is thus due and payable by you, the aforementioned addressees, in respect of the said loan account.
7. In view of the above, you, the aforementioned addressees, are hereby jointly and/or severally called upon, to pay a sum of Rs 133828 to our client, within 7 days of receipt of this notice, failing which our client shall be constrained to recall the entire loan, along with interest and all costs, expenses etc. shall be at liberty to initiate legal proceedings (Civil & Criminal) against you for the recovery of same at your costs and consequences thereof and initiate the following among other remedies;
 - **Section 138 NI Act and Section 25 of PASSA which deals with dishonor of Cheque and ECS, respectively, provide for punishment for Imprisonment up to 2 years, and/or fine up to twice the amount of the Cheque/ECS amount or both.**
 - **Initiate legal proceedings for recovery including Civil/Arbitration Proceedings and seek attachment of your assets, for the recovery of the dues of our client etc.**
 - **Government Employees salary / pension can be attached for execution of Award.**
 - **Information about your debt will be shared with other financial institutions and banks (through CIBIL). You may not**

receive any other loan (two-wheeler, car, credit card) in future from any other financial institution and may face difficulty finding a new job as companies check CIBIL before hiring.

- **Initiate Legal Proceeding Under Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 before National Company Law Tribunal.**

8. Please note that you shall be liable to pay the entire outstanding amount (Total Outstanding Amount) along with applicable interest & charges due and payable on the date of the actual payment made by you.
9. A copy of this notice is retained in our office for future necessary action. In case, you have already made all overdue payments before receipt of this notice to our client, please ignore the same. If you wish to pay immediately to avoid any legal consequences, please contact our legal representative and follow the link provided by our legal representative to make the requisite payment against your loan account to our client.
10. For any further clarification, you may Contact us LENDINGKART Finance LTD., 4th floor, 401, Iconic Shyamal, NR Shyamal crossroad, satellite, Ahmedabad 380015, or else you may contact our local representative. Mr./Ms. AMIT SAHNI on Mob - 7678222425. Copy of this notice is retained for future reference



RAJIV RANJAN DWIVEDI

Advocate



डिजिटल सेवा (ईमेल/वॉट्स अप/એસએમએસ/હાથથી)

સંદર્ભ: LRN/AUGUST-24/00010

તારીખ: 28-08-2024

1. Shailendra Singh

E-235, Block-E, Sector- 22, Noida, Gautam Buddha Nagar, 201301

સબ: લોન રિકોલ નોટિસ - લોન એગ્રીમેન્ટ નં. LAI-00022663.

સર/મેડમ,

અમારા ક્લાયન્ટની સૂચનાઓ હેઠળ M/s. લેન્ડિંગકાર્ટ ફાઇનાન્સ લિમિટેડ, કંપની એક્ટ, 1956 ની જોગવાઈ હેઠળ સમાવિષ્ટ એક નોન-બેંકિંગ ફાઇનાન્સ કંપની અને તેની કોર્પોરેટ ઓફિસ 401, 4થા માળે, આઈકોનિક શ્યામલ, શ્યામલ ક્રોસ રોડ પાસે, અમદાવાદ - 380015 પર છે, અમે તમને નીચેની સાથે સેવા આપીએ છીએ. નોટિસ, સમાવિષ્ટો જેની તમે કૃપા કરીને નોંધ લો: -

- અમારો ક્લાયન્ટ, ઉપરોક્ત, અન્ય બાબતોની સાથે, ધિરાણકર્તા/સહ-ધિરાણકર્તા/સેવા પ્રદાતા તરીકે ઈચ્છુક ઉદાર લેનારાઓને વ્યવસાય લોનના સ્વરૂપમાં નાણાકીય/ધિરાણ સુવિધાઓ પ્રદાન કરવાના વ્યવસાયમાં રોકાયેલ છે.
- તમે, ઉપરોક્ત સરનામું આપનાર/ઓ, ઉદાર લેનાર/સહ ધિરાણકર્તા/જામીનદાર તરીકે તમારી ક્ષમતામાં LENDINGKART Finance LTD. અને અમારા ક્લાયન્ટ LENDINGKART ફાઇનાન્સ લિમિટેડ પાસેથી નાણાકીય સુવિધા મેળવવા માટે અરજી કરી છે જે એક ધિરાણકર્તા/સહ-ધિરાણકર્તા/સેવા છે. LENDINGKART Finance LTD. પ્રદાતા જ્યાંથી તમે નાણાકીય સુવિધા લીધી છે.
- કે LENDINGKART Finance LTD. એ અમારા ક્લાયન્ટ મેસર્સ લેન્ડિંગકાર્ટ ફાઇનાન્સ લિમિટેડને કાયદાકીય પગલાં લેવા અથવા સરનામાં દ્વારા મેળવેલી લોનની ચુકવણી માટે ફોલો-અપ કરવા માટે તમામ અધિકારો સોંપ્યા/આપ્યા છે.
- કે તમારી લોન અરજી પર વિચાર કર્યા પછી અને તમારી રજૂઆતો અને તમે આપેલી માહિતી પર આધાર રાખ્યા પછી, LENDINGKART Finance LTD. એ તમને રૂ 60000 ની રકમમાં લોન આપી. LAI-00022663 લોન વિતરણ સમયે તમને પૂરા પાડવામાં આવેલ ચાર્જીસ અને સમયપત્રક.
- LENDINGKART Finance LTD. પાસેથી લીધેલી ઉપરોક્ત લોનને ધ્યાનમાં રાખીને તમે, ઉપરોક્ત સરનામાંઓએ, લોન કરાર, પ્રોમિસરી નોટ વગેરે સહિત LENDINGKART Finance LTD. ની તરફેણમાં વિવિધ દસ્તાવેજોનો અમલ કર્યો.
- તમે, ઉપરોક્ત સરનામાંઓ, જો કે, ઉપરોક્ત લોન કરારની ચુકવણીની શરતોનું પાલન કરવામાં નિષ્ફળ/અવગણ્યા છો, અને આ રીતે વિવિધ EMI ચૂકવવામાં ડિફોલ્ટ અને અવગણના કરી છે. આ સંજોગોમાં, તમે, ઉપરોક્ત સરનામાંઓએ, લોન કરારની શરતોનો ભંગ કર્યો છે, અને પરિણામે તમે તમારી જાતને લોનની સંપૂર્ણ રકમ, ત્યારપછીના વ્યાજ તેમજ અન્ય શુલ્ક સહિત, અમારા ક્લાયન્ટને તરત જ ચૂકવવા માટે જવાબદાર છો. તેથી અમારા ક્લાયન્ટ પાસે વ્યાજ અને અન્ય શુલ્ક સહિત સમગ્ર લોન પરત લેવા સિવાય કોઈ વિકલ્પ નથી. તારીખ મુજબ, કુલ રૂ. 133828 બાકી છે અને 2024-06-15 ના રોજ ચૂકવવાપાત્ર છે આ રીતે, ઉપરોક્ત સરનામાંઓ, તમારા દ્વારા ચૂકવવાપાત્ર છે, ઉક્ત લોન ખાતાના સંદર્ભમાં.
- ધ્યાનમાં રાખીને, તમે, ઉપરોક્ત સંબોધિતોને, આથી સંયુક્ત રીતે અને/અથવા અલગ-અલગ રીતે આહવાન કરવામાં આવે છે કે, અમારા માટે રૂ. 133828 ની રકમ ચૂકવવા. ક્લાયન્ટ, આ નોટિસ મળ્યાના 7 દિવસની અંદર, જો અમારા ક્લાયન્ટને વ્યાજ અને તમામ ખર્ચ, ખર્ચ વગેરે સહિત સમગ્ર લોન પરત બોલાવવા માટે મજબૂર કરવામાં આવશે. તમારા ખર્ચ અને તેના પરિણામો પર તેની પુનઃપ્રાપ્તિ અને અન્ય ઉપાયોમાં નીચેનાનો પ્રારંભ કરો;
 - કલમ 138 NI એક્ટ અને PASSA ની કલમ 25 જે અનુક્રમે ચેક અને ECS ના અપમાન સાથે કામ કરે છે, 2 વર્ષ સુધીની કેદની સજા અને/અથવા ચેક/ECS રકમની બમણી રકમ સુધીનો દંડ અથવા બંનેની જોગવાઈ કરે છે.
 - સિવિલ/આર્બિટ્રેશન પ્રોસિડિંગ્સ સહિતની વસૂલાત માટે કાનૂની કાર્યવાહી શરૂ કરો અને અમારા ક્લાયન્ટના લેણાંની વસૂલાત વગેરે માટે તમારી સંપત્તિઓનું જોડાણ માગો.
 - સરકારી કર્મચારીઓનો પગાર/પેન્શન એવોર્ડના અમલ માટે જોડી શકાય છે.
 - તમારા ટેવા વિશેની માહિતી અન્ય નાણાકીય સંસ્થાઓ અને બેંકો (CIBIL દ્વારા) સાથે શેર કરવામાં આવશે. તમે ભવિષ્યમાં કોઈપણ અન્ય નાણાકીય સંસ્થા પાસેથી અન્ય કોઈ લોન (ક્રુ-વ્હીલર, કાર, ક્રેડિટ કાર્ડ) મેળવી શકશો નહીં અને નવી નોકરી શોધવામાં મુશ્કેલીનો સામનો કરવો પડી શકે છે કારણ કે કંપનીઓ ભાડે લેતા પહેલા CIBIL તપાસે છે.
 - નેશનલ કંપની લો ટ્રિબ્યુનલ સમક્ષ નાદારી અને નાદારી કોડ, 2016 હેઠળ કાનૂની કાર્યવાહી શરૂ કરો.
- મહેરબાની કરીને નોંધ કરો કે તમે સમગ્ર બાકી રકમ (કુલ બાકી રકમ) ની સાથે લાગુ વ્યાજ અને શુલ્ક ચૂકવવા માટે જવાબદાર હશો અને તમારા દ્વારા કરવામાં આવેલ વાસ્તવિક ચુકવણીની તારીખે ચૂકવવાપાત્ર હશે.
- આ નોટિસની નકલ ભવિષ્યની જરૂરી કાર્યવાહી માટે અમારી ઓફિસમાં રાખવામાં આવી છે. જો તમે અમારા ક્લાયન્ટને આ નોટિસની પ્રાપ્તિ પહેલાં

તમામ મુદતવીતી ચૂકવણી કરી દીધી હોય, તો કૃપા કરીને તેને અવગણો. જો તમે કોઈપણ કાનૂની પરિણામોને ટાળવા માટે તરત જ ચૂકવણી કરવા ઈચ્છો છો, તો કૃપા કરીને અમારા કાનૂની પ્રતિનિધિનો સંપર્ક કરો અને અમારા કલાયન્ટને તમારા લોન એકાઉન્ટ સામે જરૂરી ચુકવણી કરવા માટે અમારા કાનૂની પ્રતિનિધિ દ્વારા આપવામાં આવેલી લિંકને અનુસરો.

10. કોઈપણ વધુ સ્પષ્ટતા માટે, તમે અમારો સંપર્ક કરી શકો છો LENDINGKART FINANCE LIMITED, AMIT SAHNI મોબ પર - 7678222425. આ નોટિસની નકલ ભવિષ્યના સંદર્ભ માટે રાખવામાં આવી છે



(એડવોકેટ)

(એડવોકેટ્સ અને લીગલ કન્સલ્ટન્ટ્સ)